BUDGET COMMITTEE AND PASTORAL CARE MINISTRY 
PROJECTIONS  

Homelessness Financial Relief Program bas $9,143 in receipts from financial 

assistance to the homelessness in Illinois. Homelessness Financial Relief 

Program has provided financial assistance to one hundred six (106) homeless 

people in Illinois. Pastoral Care Ministry staff in Illinois and Chicago has 

provided $8,311 for noncash donations to the homelessness and needy in 

Illinois. Community Employment Program Job Reports are accurate in 

Illinois and nearly 12,000 full-time jobs have been provided in Illinois.